502099379 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manoj Gujral	08/03/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unisys Corporation
Street Address:	Township Line and Union Meeting Roads
Internal Address:	M/S: 2NW
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6032231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159863090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-986-5462

Email: tracey.cohen@unisys.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Marley
Address Line 1: 801 Lakeview Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 100; M/S: 2NW

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6032231-C-177A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Marley

Total Attachments: 2

source=6032231-Assignment#page1.tif source=6032231-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029152 FRAME: 0924

	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Docket	C-177	del à

No.	
	No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I [we], MANOJ GUJRAL	, residing at 444 Saratoga Ave., #3E.
Santa Clara, CA 95050	;, residing
at	*
residing at	3
residing at	, am [are] inventor[s] of the
inventions of the patent application :	for United States patent entitled
SPLIT TRANSACTION CYCLE TAGS	
; executed by me [us]	on the $2l$ day of $3l$, 1995 ;
the, 19,	; the, 19;
the, 19,	_; respectively;

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I [we] hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my [our] entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I [we] hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. I [we] hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I [we] agree that I [we] and my [our] successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to me [us], to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me [us] or in my [our] possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid my [our] said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

I [we] hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029152 FRAME: 0925

Assig	nment of	Invention
Page	2	

Docke	t	C-1	.77	
	***************************************			-

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

	Inventor	
MANOJ GUJRAL	Manny gryss	<u> 812195</u>
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Dete)
STATE OF California county of California	···	
Sworn to and subscribed before	re me this day	of Cuquet, 1995.
Dy Maring Guijal		Juan L. Pot
SUSAN L. PORTER SUSAN L. PORTER CCUMA #95765 Nelloy Public Collomic ORANGE COUNTY My Commission Explais February 27, 1996		Notary Public
My Commission Explicit February 27, 1996	Inventor	
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF	- -	
Sworn to and subscribed before	e me this day	of, 19,
by	mmm ,	
	· j	Notary Public
	Inventor	
	THAGHEAL	
(Typed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
STATE OF	• •	
Sworn to and subscribed befor	e me thisday (of, 19
by	 *:	
	**************************************	Notary Public
	· .	MOCATY PUDITC

PATENT REEL: 029152 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 10/18/2012